Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame Execution Date			
Patrick A. Rabjohn 01/31/2006			01/31/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	University of	ty of Arkansas				
Street Address:	2404 North A	venue				
City:	Little Rock					
State/Country:	ARKANSAS					
Postal Code:	72207					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	ре		Number			
Application Number: 10228		10228	806			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(617)24	8-4000				
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	(617) 24				5	
	Email: clyon@choate.com					
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Lyon						
Address Line 1: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP, Patent Group						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Idress Line 2: Two International Place Idress Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ruth Dolan			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Univ of Ark Assignment#page1.tif source=Univ of Ark Assignment#page2.tif source=Univ of Ark Assignment#page3.tif source=Univ of Ark Assignment#page4.tif						

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: 2002834-0199 (CIP4 CON)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **A. Wesley Burks Jr.** of Chapel Hill, NC; **Gary A. Bannon** of Wentzville, MO; **Ricki M. Helm**, of Little Rock, AR; **J. Steven Stanley** of North Little Rock, AR; and **Patrick A. Rabjohn** of Little Rock, AR hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to the University of Arkansas, having a place of business at 2404 North Avenue, Little Rock, AR 72207, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed August 26, 2002, Serial No. 10/228,806 entitled "METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR DECREASING CLINICAL REACTION TO ALLERGY" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to/relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

in witness whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at _____,

_____this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Name: A. Wesley Burks Jr.

1 (In a Way was the life up add/m/websec/fw/Sav1Mb3po4ccaCa8/GWAP/AREF/4?action... 1/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0198

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO

Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
	vhereof, I hereto set my ha	nd and seal at		
in witness v		day of		
	Name: Gary A. B	annon		
Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
in witness	s whercof, I hereto set my b	and and seal at		
	this			
	Name: Ricki M	Helm		
	and the standard	1545au INTH 3no deca Cas	/GWAP/AREF/4?action	1/31/2006

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0199

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO

Page 3 of 4

Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
	I hereto set my hand :			
	this	day of	er filminen: Alexand	, 2004.
	Aug <u> and an </u>			
	Name: J. Steven Star			
Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
Witness:				
Date:				
Name:				
in witness whereo	f, I hereto set my hand	l and seal at	8:30	ДМ,
Stanger Tu	f, I hereto set my band is day this <u>3 /</u>	\leq	<u> Tanuay</u>	, 200 ≇, ⁶
	Name: Patrick A. R	រងចរិលបារ		

https://gourn/2.health.unin_edu/gw/webacc/fw5qv1Mb3po4ccaCq8/CfWAP/AREF/4?action... 1/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0200

,

Witness: Aaron Brodsty Date:__ 1/31/06 Name: Witness: Evika Mendoza Date:______ Name: Eilla amenda

1/31/2006 1/31/2006 1/31/2006 1/31/2006

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 02/06/2006